

HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF FARES Applicable from 12 noon 1st XXXX 2019

т.	~iff	

For hirings commenced between 07.01 and 23.59		
If the distance does not exceed 660 yards for the whole distance:		£2.80
For each of the subsequent 310 yards or uncompleted part thereof:		30p
Waiting Time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof		10p
ariff 2	'	•
For hirings commenced between midnight and 07.00		
For hirings commenced between 19.00 and midnight on the 24th December		
For hirings commenced between 19.00 and midnight on the 31st December		
For hirings commencing on any Bank Holiday or Public Holiday		
If the distance does not exceed 660 yards for the whole distance:		£4.00
For each subsequent 220 yards or uncompleted part thereof:		30p
Waiting time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof		10p
ariff 3		-
For hirings commenced between 00.01 25th December and 07.00 27th December		
For hirings commenced between 00.01 1st January and 07.00 2nd January		
If the distance does not exceed 880 yards for the whole distance:		£5.00
For each subsequent 220 yards or uncompleted part thereof:		40p
Waiting time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof		10p
For each passenger in excess of one	20p	
[for the purpose two children aged 11 or under to count as one passenger for the whole distance]		20р
For each perambulator or article of luggage carried outside the passenger compartment of the vehicle		20p
	This will not exceed £75.00	

The driver may at his/her discretion require the payment of an agreed amount in advance of the journey. The amount will be set against the metered fare. A receipt will be given.

A booking fee up to a maximum of £4.00 may be charged where:

- (a) The Hackney carriage is booked in advance; and
- (b) (i) The Customer shall be told the cost of the booking fee at the time that the booking is taken and the amount recorded in the booking log; and
 - (ii) The customer shall be told that the booking fee is in addition to the fare for the journey; and
- (c) The hiring involves a separate journey of at least one mile, starting from the taxi rank or the operator's premises, to the pick up point.

Any complaints regarding the vehicle and/or driver should be addressed to the Licensing, Public Protection, Morecambe Town Hall, Marine Road, Morecambe, LA4 5AF. **Telephone [01524] 582033. Email <u>licensing@lancaster.gov.uk</u>**